

ISM

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 469 OF 2012  
WITH  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 473 OF 2012  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 474 OF 2012  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 475 OF 2012  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 476 OF 2012  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 477 OF 2012  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 478 OF 2012  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 479 OF 2012  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 480 OF 2012  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 481 OF 2012  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 482 OF 2012  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 483 OF 2012  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 484 OF 2012  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 485 OF 2012  
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 486 OF 2012**

-----  
Office Notes, Office  
Memoranda of appearances,  
Court's orders or directions  
& Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
None for the applicant.  
Mr. Y. Y. Dabke APP for the State.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.**

**DATED: APRIL 9, 2018.**

**P.C. :**

None for the petitioner. The learned APP seeks time to file additional affidavit so as to report compliance of earlier orders dated 21/03/2018, 04/04/2018 clarifying quantity *qua* each of the offence and the custodian of the gold.

2 List the mater on 25/06/2018.

**[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]**