

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**REVISION APPLICATION NO. 469 OF 2012  
WITH  
REVISION APPLICATION NO. 473 OF 2012  
WITH  
REVISION APPLICATION NO. 474 OF 2012  
WITH  
REVISION APPLICATION NO. 475 OF 2012  
WITH  
REVISION APPLICATION NO. 476 OF 2012  
WITH  
REVISION APPLICATION NO. 477 OF 2012  
WITH  
REVISION APPLICATION NO. 478 OF 2012  
WITH  
REVISION APPLICATION NO. 479 OF 2012  
WITH  
REVISION APPLICATION NO. 480 OF 2012  
WITH  
REVISION APPLICATION NO. 481 OF 2012  
WITH  
REVISION APPLICATION NO. 482 OF 2012  
WITH  
REVISION APPLICATION NO. 483 OF 2012  
WITH  
REVISION APPLICATION NO. 484 OF 2012  
WITH  
REVISION APPLICATION NO. 485 OF 2012  
WITH  
REVISION APPLICATION NO. 486 OF 2012**

Shri Nandakishor Jankilal Gattani

.....Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents

....

Mr. Rajendra Bidkar for the Applicant.  
Mr. N. B. Patil, APP for the State.

**CORAM : SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.**

**DATE : 16 FEBRUARY 2021.**

**P. C. :**

1. None appear for the parties, stand over to 16 March 2021.

**later on**

2. Mentioned after adjournment. Learned Counsel for the Applicant submits that Investigating Officer was directed to make a statement regarding the existence of seized gold whether it is still with the police or it was auctioned. Today Investigating Officer is absent. Learned APP is directed to keep Investigating Officer present for making above statement.

3. Stand over to 16 March 2021.

**[SURENDRA P. TAVADE, J.]**