

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 469 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 473 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 474 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 475 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 476 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 477 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 478 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 479 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 480 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 481 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 482 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 483 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 484 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 485 OF 2012
WITH
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 486 OF 2012**

Nandakishor Jankilal Gattani ... Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Rajendra Bidkar for the Applicant.

Ms. M. H. Mhatre, APP for the Respondent No.1-State.

CORAM: R. N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 1 NOVEMBER 2023

P.C. :-

- . Learned APP seeks time to take instructions.
2. Stand over to 7 November 2023, as a last chance.

R. N. LADDHA, J.